
Training 12 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9bd7940f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats declare national holiday
            Tower collapsed
            Aliens join online dating
            Woodpecker replaces mandolin
            The 60s become modern again
            Invisible dog sighted
            VCRs becoming popular again
            Mermaids sing pop songs
            Spaghetti monster declares national pasta day
            Year of the party
            Fridge magnets form a startup company
            Bridge over the Atlantic
            Laundry turns into a musical number
            Aliens ask for directions
            Smartphones develop feelings.
            Earthquake makes brains shake
            Peaceful war
            Hedgehogs protest climate change
            Group meditates
            Squirrels launch a nut stock market
            Supermarket aisles turn into reality shows
            Assembly on the Zugspitze
            Kettle explodes
            Warmest summer ever in Sweden
            Dolphins hold seminar
            Jesus lifts the coffin lid
            Books sing at night
            New plane found
            Robot barista spills coffee on itself
            Nobody wants to go to work
            Christmas is cancelled
            Aliens invade karaoke night
            First free elections
            Bakers bake tiny muffins
            Ghostwriters pen memoirs
            Fresh strawberries leave a bitter taste
            Hamsters launch space mission
            Cereal holds world championship
            Northern Lights cease to exist
            Fan shop opens

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 12 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9bd7940f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Moon covered in chalk
            Moors besiege Bern
            Dinosaurs in Austria
            Kangaroos run for mayor
            First bowling club founded
            Zombies take cooking lessons
            Eye closes
            Factory is closing down
            Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
            Goldfish wear tiny superhero capes
            Bears throw formal tea party
            Mermaid wins swimming championship
            Fish start a protest for freedom
            Rooster wins spelling bee
            Monetary union established
            Monuments defaced
            Aliens request tour guide
            Farting contests gain popularity
            Bicycles compete in ballroom dance
            Invisible car found driving
            Plants hold a referendum
            Giraffe wins local election
            Cats move themselves by cycling only
            Book club engages in magic
            Gnome steals garden spotlight
            Musical becomes a movie
            Elves run for mayor
            Underwater city holds annual snail race
            Cats form detective agency
            Leviathans spotted in clouds.
            Children never lie down
            Knight receives new suit of armour
            Red Army returns
            The state takes over all companies
            Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
            Cacti form a rock band
            Artist paints portrait of Dracula
            Flying squirrels start a band
            Giant cake blocks traffic
            Cats dance rock'n'roll

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 12 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9bd7940f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Switzbergen builds sauna paradise
            Merkel reads Kohl
            Chimpanzees enjoy human rights
            All money is divided equally
            Eye stops seeing
            Frogs rule the world
            Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
            Asteroids join geology club
            Banana phone used often
            Telescopic universe looks beginning
            Pigs found flying school
            Geese hold talent show
            Robot achieves enlightenment
            Robots declare Tuesdays as dance day
            First operation of an extraterrestrial
            Chocolate bend in space
            Northern lights fade
            Airplane is powered by gas
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Zombie joins yoga class
            Dinosaur wins trivia night
            Mayor adopts pet rock
            Disneyland is inaugurated
            Billionaire refuses to become poor
            Unicorns finally join zoo
            China will be divided
            Moon becomes a pizza
            Balloon animals debate politics
            Banana is used as a boomerang
            Everyone hiccups at the same time
            Engine goes into the air
            Flamingos dance at gala
            Donald Tramp lost in Kindergarten
            Invisible man serves coffee
            Cats learn to swim
            Cupcakes grant wishes
            Axe really works
            Potato builds luxurious hotel
            Card sprint world record broken
            Neptune visible again after 165 years

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 12 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9bd7940f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Satellite crashed
            Fish swim on land
            Caterpillars enroll in college
            Murderers all go free
            First human on Mars
            Spaghetti trees blossom nationwide
            Cash audit ends fatally
            Robot discovers ice cream
            Moonlight turns into jelly
            The Pope is criticized
            Cashier runs off with money
            Cactus turns its spikes inward
            Gnomes launch space program
            A good laugh shortens life
            Mailbox sends postcards
            Laundry detergent takes over universe
            Cupcake tornado strikes town
            Space whales sighted near Saturn
            Bubble wrap becomes international sport
            Killer games are banned
            New political party is founded
            Penguins execute perfect ballet
            The cloud erased by mistake
            Bloodbath in the Black Forest
            Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
            Dentist confesses
            Liver disease cured
            Llamas start a book club
            Aliens propose peace treaty
            Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
            Legends of dancing dinosaurs
            Frogs give speeches for rain
            All animals are extinct
            Coffee mugs hold deep conversations
            Luxury car costs five kronor
            Sandcastles become real estate
            Giant squirrel opens café
            Pirates overtakes ship on museum
            Unicorns tame the wild.
            Fish complain about water

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 12 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9bd7940f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cats form a library and read
            All gemstones have been found
            Mayor adopts raccoon mascot
            Wandering rat arrived
            Prince stops sausage
            The world's most beautiful bowl designed
            Shoe with liquorice laces released
            Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
            Gastric ulcer hurts patient
            Pandas launch a podcast
            Gumball machines release puppies
            Spaghetti monster crashes wedding
            Porcupines learn acrobatics
            The dragon's fire runs out
            Comedian loses the laughter

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


