

Training 12 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9bd7940f

Recall time: 15 min

1	Cats declare national holiday
2	Tower collapsed
3	Aliens join online dating
4	Woodpecker replaces mandolin
5	The 60s become modern again
6	Invisible dog sighted
7	VCRs becoming popular again
8	Mermaids sing pop songs
9	Spaghetti monster declares national pasta day
10	Year of the party
11	Fridge magnets form a startup company
12	Bridge over the Atlantic
13	Laundry turns into a musical number
14	Aliens ask for directions
15	Smartphones develop feelings.
16	Earthquake makes brains shake
17	Peaceful war
18	Hedgehogs protest climate change
19	Group meditates
20	Squirrels launch a nut stock market
21	Supermarket aisles turn into reality shows
22	Assembly on the Zugspitze
23	Kettle explodes
24	Warmest summer ever in Sweden
25	Dolphins hold seminar
26	Jesus lifts the coffin lid
27	Books sing at night
28	New plane found
29	Robot barista spills coffee on itself
30	Nobody wants to go to work
31	Christmas is cancelled
32	Aliens invade karaoke night
33	First free elections
34	Bakers bake tiny muffins
35	Ghostwriters pen memoirs
36	Fresh strawberries leave a bitter taste
37	Hamsters launch space mission
38	Cereal holds world championship
39	Northern Lights cease to exist
40	Fan shop opens

Training 12 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9bd7940f

Recall time: 15 min

41	Moon covered in chalk
42	Moors besiege Bern
43	Dinosaurs in Austria
44	Kangaroos run for mayor
45	First bowling club founded
46	Zombies take cooking lessons
47	Eye closes
48	Factory is closing down
49	Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
50	Goldfish wear tiny superhero capes
51	Bears throw formal tea party
52	Mermaid wins swimming championship
53	Fish start a protest for freedom
54	Rooster wins spelling bee
55	Monetary union established
56	Monuments defaced
57	Aliens request tour guide
58	Farting contests gain popularity
59	Bicycles compete in ballroom dance
60	Invisible car found driving
61	Plants hold a referendum
62	Giraffe wins local election
63	Cats move themselves by cycling only
64	Book club engages in magic
65	Gnome steals garden spotlight
66	Musical becomes a movie
67	Elves run for mayor
68	Underwater city holds annual snail race
69	Cats form detective agency
70	Leviathans spotted in clouds.
71	Children never lie down
72	Knight receives new suit of armour
73	Red Army returns
74	The state takes over all companies
75	Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
76	Cacti form a rock band
77	Artist paints portrait of Dracula
78	Flying squirrels start a band
79	Giant cake blocks traffic
80	Cats dance rock'n'roll

Training 12 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9bd7940f

Recall time: 15 min

81	Switzbergen builds sauna paradise
82	Merkel reads Kohl
83	Chimpanzees enjoy human rights
84	All money is divided equally
85	Eye stops seeing
86	Frogs rule the world
87	Clothes shop opens on nudist beach
88	Asteroids join geology club
89	Banana phone used often
90	Telescopic universe looks beginning
91	Pigs found flying school
92	Geese hold talent show
93	Robot achieves enlightenment
94	Robots declare Tuesdays as dance day
95	First operation of an extraterrestrial
96	Chocolate bend in space
97	Northern lights fade
98	Airplane is powered by gas
99	Bricks form human pyramid
100	Zombie joins yoga class
101	Dinosaur wins trivia night
102	Mayor adopts pet rock
103	Disneyland is inaugurated
104	Billionaire refuses to become poor
105	Unicorns finally join zoo
106	China will be divided
107	Moon becomes a pizza
108	Balloon animals debate politics
109	Banana is used as a boomerang
110	Everyone hiccups at the same time
111	Engine goes into the air
112	Flamingos dance at gala
113	Donald Tramp lost in Kindergarten
114	Invisible man serves coffee
115	Cats learn to swim
116	Cupcakes grant wishes
117	Axe really works
118	Potato builds luxurious hotel
119	Card sprint world record broken
120	Neptune visible again after 165 years

Training 12 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9bd7940f

Recall time: 15 min

121	Satellite crashed
122	Fish swim on land
123	Caterpillars enroll in college
124	Murderers all go free
125	First human on Mars
126	Spaghetti trees blossom nationwide
127	Cash audit ends fatally
128	Robot discovers ice cream
129	Moonlight turns into jelly
130	The Pope is criticized
131	Cashier runs off with money
132	Cactus turns its spikes inward
133	Gnomes launch space program
134	A good laugh shortens life
135	Mailbox sends postcards
136	Laundry detergent takes over universe
137	Cupcake tornado strikes town
138	Space whales sighted near Saturn
139	Bubble wrap becomes international sport
140	Killer games are banned
141	New political party is founded
142	Penguins execute perfect ballet
143	The cloud erased by mistake
144	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
145	Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
146	Dentist confesses
147	Liver disease cured
148	Llamas start a book club
149	Aliens propose peace treaty
150	Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
151	Legends of dancing dinosaurs
152	Frogs give speeches for rain
153	All animals are extinct
154	Coffee mugs hold deep conversations
155	Luxury car costs five kronor
156	Sandcastles become real estate
157	Giant squirrel opens café
158	Pirates overtakes ship on museum
159	Unicorns tame the wild.
160	Fish complain about water

Training 12 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9bd7940f

Recall time: 15 min

161	Cats form a library and read
162	All gemstones have been found
163	Mayor adopts raccoon mascot
164	Wandering rat arrived
165	Prince stops sausage
166	The world's most beautiful bowl designed
167	Shoe with liquorice laces released
168	Werewolf opens dog grooming business, thrives
169	Gastric ulcer hurts patient
170	Pandas launch a podcast
171	Gumball machines release puppies
172	Spaghetti monster crashes wedding
173	Porcupines learn acrobatics
174	The dragon's fire runs out
175	Comedian loses the laughter